900562670 08/05/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM590429

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900555975

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roadrunner Transportation Systems, Inc.		06/24/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Active Aero Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2068 E. Street	
City:	Belleville	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88793000	ARCTIC ON-DEMAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128760288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-7151

Email: joseph.kuo@saul.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Kuo

Address Line 1: 161 North Clark Street, Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Joseph M. KuoSIGNATURE:/Joseph M. Kuo/DATE SIGNED:08/05/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice2#page1.tif

900562670

source=Active_Aero_TM_Assignment#page1.tif source=Active_Aero_TM_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0178

Exhibit B

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roadrunner Transportation Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1431 Opus Place, Suite 530, Downers Grove, IL 60515 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the marks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and all foreign registrations everywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Active Aero Group, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having it principal place of business at 2068 E. Street, Belleville, MI 48111 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

ASSIGNOR;

By: /

Printed Name: Parid J. Unzide

FILP Y CFO

Date:

Sure 24,2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0179

Exhibit A

Registration/Serial Number	Mark
Serial No. 88793000	ARCTIC ON-DEMAND

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 06/29/2020